University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

5-25-1979

UM announces scholarship awardee

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "UM announces scholarship awardee" (1979). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 30295. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/30295

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



information services • university of montana • missoula, montana 59812 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

UM ANNOUNCES SCHOLARSHIP AWARDEE

brown/wb 5/25/79 Chester, Havre Great Falls, Missoula + ht

MISSOULA--

The University of Montana Department of History has announced that Jean Anderson of <u>Pacific Palisades</u>, <u>Calif.</u>, will be the recipient of the Carman M. Skari Scholarship award.

Anderson is a sophmore in history. She received \$150 for her junior year.

Carman M. Skari, a 1964 graduate of the University of Montana from Chester,

who was a delegate to the 1972 Montana Constitutional Convention, died in 1972.

His widow, Mora Skari Payne, established the scholarship in his name in 1977.